THE ENVIRONMENT COURT OF NEW ZEALAND

NOTICE OF MEDIATION

The parties to these proceedings in the attached schedule have been directed to attend court-
assisted mediation. The prerogative for setting a date for the mediation lies solely with the
Registrar and is made first and foremost in terms of the availability of an Environment
Commissioner. Accordingly this matter has been set down for mediation at the date, time and at

the venue specified below:
DATE: Friday, 24 June 2020
TIME: 10:00 AM

VENUE: Courtroom 5.03
District Court Building
5th Floor
49 Ballance Street
Wellington
Ph: (04) 9188300; Fax: (04) 9188303

Note To Participants:

Participation in the mediation process is mandatory, and each party must participate in person or
by a representative unless leave is granted by the Court not to attend. Any application for leave to
be excused must be made in writing to the Registrar, giving reasons and be served upon all

other participants to the proceedings.

The Court has released a Practice Note on Alternative Dispute Resolution, which may assist
parties in the protocols around the Mediation Process. A copy of this Practice Note can be
obtained through this Environment Court Registry.

Information on the Environment Court and the Court’s Practice Notes which serve as a guide, are
available at www.justice.govt.nz/courts/environment-court.

If any party has special needs (for example in relation to disability and access, deafness), they are
to advise the Court in writing of this not later than 10 working days from the date of the mediation
so that appropriate arrangements can be considered.
https://www.justice.govt.nz/courts/going-to-court/pre/interpreters-language-and-disability-access/

Should any party wish to contact the Mediator either before or after the mediation, then all contact
should be through the Court’s Registry.

Dated at Wellington Environment Court Registry on 10 July 2020

KW\W

Kari Wratten-Lowe

Hearing Manager

Direct dial phone: (04) 918 8300

E-mail address: Kari.Wratten-Lowe@)justice.govt.nz
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ENVIRONMENT COURT
SX10044

Wellington

Telephone: (04) 918 8300
Facsimile: (04) 918 8303
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TOPIC:  DR: Te Ahu a Turanga; ManawatA» Tararua Highway Project, a proposed
new road to replace the section of State Highway 3 through the ManawatA»
Gorge,
Lodgement: ENV-2020-WLG-000014 Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency v Manawatu-
Whanganui Regional Council
Initiator Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Anna Brenstrum, Buddle Findlay - Wellington, PO Box
Agency 2694, Wellington 6140,
Anna.Brenstrum@buddlefindlay.com
Initiator Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Frances Wedde, Buddle Findlay - Wellington, PO Box
Agency 2694, Wellington 6140,
Frances.Wedde@buddlefindlay.com
Initiator Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Mr David Randal, Buddle Findlay - Wellington, PO Box
Agency 2694, Wellington 6140,
david.randal@buddlefindlay.com
Initiator Woaka Kotahi NZ Transport Thad Ryan, Buddle Findlay - Wellington, PO Box 2694,
Agency Wellington 6140,
thaddeus.ryan@buddlefindlay.com
Respondent - Manawatu-Whanganui Shannon Johnston, Cooper Rapley, P O Box 1945, DX

PP80001, Palmerston North 4440,
sjohnston@crlaw.co.nz

John Bent, 17 Seaforth Avenue, Milson, Palmerston North
4414,

johnbent@inspire.net.nz

Ms Sarah Ongley, Bank Chambers, PO Box 8213, New
Plymouth 4342, .
sarah@ongley.co.nz

Humphrey Tapper, Meridian Energy, PO Box 2146,
Christchurch 8011,
humphrey.tapper@meridianenergy.co.nz

Malcolm Lucas, QEll National Trust, PO Box 3341,
Wellington 6140,

© mlucas@gqeii.org.nz

Sally Gepp, 189 Hardy Street, Nelson 7010,
sally@sallygepp.co.nz

Erika Toleman, Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of
NZ, PO Box 631, Wellington 6140,
E.Toleman@forestandbird.org.nz

Peter Anderson, Royal Forest & Bird Protection Society of
NZ Inc., PO Box 2516, Christchurch 8140,
P.Anderson@forestandbird.org.nz

Nicholas Shoebridge, PO Box 83, Woodville 4920,
clayboy170@gmail.com

Robert Karaitiana, Te A,piti Ahu Whenua Trust, PO Box
449, Gisborne 4040,

achanga@icloud.com

Andrew Beatson, Bell Gully, DX SX11164 / PO Box 1291,
Wellington 6140,

andrew.beatson@beligully.com

Hannah Watson, Bell Gully - Wellington, PO Box 1291, DX




Submitter SX 11164, Wellington 6140,
hannah.watson@bellgully.com
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